
User: Dakota

Plan Name: SC 2 medium opportunity (orig_ compact 2)

Plan Type: Good gov

Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5)
Saturday, October 30, 2021 5:57 PM

County District Population %

Abbeville SC 2 24,295 100.0

Aiken SC 2 168,808 100.0

Allendale SC 1 8,039 100.0

Anderson SC 2 203,718 100.0

Bamberg SC 7 13,311 100.0

Barnwell SC 7 20,589 100.0

Beaufort SC 1 187,117 100.0

Berkeley SC 4 212,844 92.6

Berkeley SC 7 17,017 7.4

Calhoun SC 7 14,119 100.0

Charleston SC 1 351,029 86.0

Charleston SC 4 57,206 14.0

Cherokee SC 5 56,216 100.0

Chester SC 6 32,294 100.0

Chesterfield SC 6 43,273 100.0

Clarendon SC 7 31,144 100.0

Colleton SC 1 38,604 100.0

Darlington SC 7 62,905 100.0

Dillon SC 7 28,292 100.0

Dorchester SC 1 99,063 61.3

Dorchester SC 4 60,121 37.2
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

County District Population %

Dorchester SC 7 2,356 1.5

Edgefield SC 2 25,657 100.0

Fairfield SC 6 20,948 100.0

Florence SC 7 137,059 100.0

Georgetown SC 4 50,004 78.9

Georgetown SC 7 13,400 21.1

Greenville SC 2 4,342 0.8

Greenville SC 3 521,192 99.2

Greenwood SC 2 69,351 100.0

Hampton SC 1 18,561 100.0

Horry SC 4 351,029 100.0

Jasper SC 1 28,791 100.0

Kershaw SC 6 65,403 100.0

Lancaster SC 6 96,016 100.0

Laurens SC 2 29,856 44.2

Laurens SC 5 37,683 55.8

Lee SC 7 16,531 100.0

Lexington SC 2 139,043 47.3

Lexington SC 6 154,948 52.7

Marion SC 7 29,183 100.0

Marlboro SC 7 26,667 100.0

McCormick SC 2 9,526 100.0

Newberry SC 2 37,719 100.0

Oconee SC 3 78,607 100.0

Orangeburg SC 7 84,223 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

County District Population %

Pickens SC 3 131,404 100.0

Richland SC 6 318,321 76.5

Richland SC 7 97,826 23.5

Saluda SC 2 18,862 100.0

Spartanburg SC 5 327,997 100.0

Sumter SC 7 105,556 100.0

Union SC 2 26 0.1

Union SC 5 27,218 99.9

Williamsburg SC 7 31,026 100.0

York SC 5 282,090 100.0

Page 3 of 8



Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

County  -- Listed by District

Population %

District 1

Allendale SC 8,039 100.0

Beaufort SC 187,117 100.0

Charleston SC (part) 351,029 86.0

Colleton SC 38,604 100.0

Dorchester SC (part) 99,063 61.3

Hampton SC 18,561 100.0

Jasper SC 28,791 100.0

District 1 Totals 731,204

District 2

Abbeville SC 24,295 100.0

Aiken SC 168,808 100.0

Anderson SC 203,718 100.0

Edgefield SC 25,657 100.0

Greenville SC (part) 4,342 0.8

Greenwood SC 69,351 100.0

Laurens SC (part) 29,856 44.2

Lexington SC (part) 139,043 47.3

McCormick SC 9,526 100.0

Newberry SC 37,719 100.0

Saluda SC 18,862 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

Population %

Union SC (part) 26 0.1

District 2 Totals 731,203

District 3

Greenville SC (part) 521,192 99.2

Oconee SC 78,607 100.0

Pickens SC 131,404 100.0

District 3 Totals 731,203

District 4

Berkeley SC (part) 212,844 92.6

Charleston SC (part) 57,206 14.0

Dorchester SC (part) 60,121 37.2

Georgetown SC (part) 50,004 78.9

Horry SC 351,029 100.0

District 4 Totals 731,204

District 5

Cherokee SC 56,216 100.0

Laurens SC (part) 37,683 55.8

Spartanburg SC 327,997 100.0

Union SC (part) 27,218 99.9

York SC 282,090 100.0

District 5 Totals 731,204
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

Population %

District 6

Chester SC 32,294 100.0

Chesterfield SC 43,273 100.0

Fairfield SC 20,948 100.0

Kershaw SC 65,403 100.0

Lancaster SC 96,016 100.0

Lexington SC (part) 154,948 52.7

Richland SC (part) 318,321 76.5

District 6 Totals 731,203
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

Population %

District 7

Bamberg SC 13,311 100.0

Barnwell SC 20,589 100.0

Berkeley SC (part) 17,017 7.4

Calhoun SC 14,119 100.0

Clarendon SC 31,144 100.0

Darlington SC 62,905 100.0

Dillon SC 28,292 100.0

Dorchester SC (part) 2,356 1.5

Florence SC 137,059 100.0

Georgetown SC (part) 13,400 21.1

Lee SC 16,531 100.0

Marion SC 29,183 100.0

Marlboro SC 26,667 100.0

Orangeburg SC 84,223 100.0

Richland SC (part) 97,826 23.5

Sumter SC 105,556 100.0

Williamsburg SC 31,026 100.0

District 7 Totals 731,204
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 2 medium opportunity (ori

Summary Statistics

Number of County not split 37

Number of County split 9

Number of County split in 2 8

Number of County split in 3 1

Total number of splits 19
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